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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4927
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT URAI
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received for providing stoppage to Udyog Nagri and Udyog Karmi Express trains at Urai Station in Bundelkhand of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Railways thereon; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) Stoppages of 2173/2174 Lokmanya Tilak (T)-Partapgarh Udyognagari Express with effect from 14.09.2010, 2943 Valsad-Kanpur Central Udyogkarmi Express with effect from 16.09.2010 and 2944 Kanpur Central-Valsad Udyogkarmi Express with effect from 17.09.2010 are being provided at Orai Railway Station on an experimental basis for six months.
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